EGS Electrical Group • 800-621-1506 • www.appletonelec.com Rev. D 05/31/06   Page 1
330112
INSTRUCTION SHEET
INSTRUCTIONS FOR INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF
"JBR" RECEPTACLE: 30 & 60 AMPERE
"JBR" SERIES:
Receptacle Interlocked with switch for use in hazardous
locations.

• Class I, Div. 1 and 2, Groups B, C, D
• Class II, Div. 1 and 2, Groups F, G
 NEMA TYPE DESIGNATION:
  NEMA 3R: Raintight
  NEMA 5: Dust-Tight
  NEMA 7BCD, 9FG: Class I and Class II,
 Hazardous Area
  NEMA 12: Drip, Dust, Rust Resistant
"JBR" IS U.L. LISTED FOR (WITH OPTIONAL SCREW
COVER INSTALLED):
• Class I, Div. 1 and 2, Groups C, D
• Class II, Div. 1 and 2, Groups F, G
 NEMA TYPE DESIGNATION:
  NEMA 3, 3R: Outdoor, Raintight
  NEMA 4, 4X: Watertight, Corrosion Resistant
  NEMA 5: Dust-Tight
  NEMA 7BCD, 9FG: Class I and Class II,
 Hazardous Area
  NEMA 12: Drip, Dust, Rust Resistant
RATINGS:
EGS Electrical Group • 800-621-1506 • www.appletonelec.com 330112 Rev. D 05/31/06   Page 9
TABLE G:
FIGURE F
RECEPTACLE PHASE DESIGNATIONS
2 WIRE - 3 POLE
GREEN WIRE
GROUNDING
STRIP HALF MOON
CONFIGURATION
GREEN WIRE
GROUNDING
STRIP
3 WIRE - 4 POLE
GREEN WIRE
GROUNDING
STRIP
HALF MOON
CONFIGURATION
GREEN WIRE
GROUNDING
STRIP
1 1
2
2
3
JBR RECEPTACLE REPLACEMENT PARTS
REFERENCE
NUMBER
AMPACITY DESCRIPTION
PART
NUMBER
QUANTITY
PER ASSY
1 30 & 60 Mounting Feet (4) & Bolts (8) Kit 350992 1
2 30 & 60 Hinge (2) & Bolts (6) Kit 350993 1
3
30 2W-3P Screw Cover Assembly 350251-3 1
30 3W - 4P Screw Cover Assembly 350251-3 1
60 2W - 3P Screw Cover Assembly 350417-G 1
60 3W - 4P Screw Cover Assembly 350420-G 1
4
30 2 Pole Disconnect Switch 501734 1
30 3 Pole Disconnect Switch 501735 1
60 2 Pole Disconnect Switch 301607 1
60 3 Pole Disconnect Switch 301608 1
5 30 &60 Terminal Block & MTG Screw Assembly - 350995 1
6 30 & 60 Ground Lug & MTG Screw Assembly - 350996 1
7
30 No. 8 AWG Wire - 2W-3P 99035-9 2
30 No. 8 AWG Wire - 2W-3P 99035-9 3
60 No. 6 AWG Wire - 2W-3P 99035-7 2
60 No. 6 AWG Wire - 2W-3P 99035-7 3
8 --- Drain & Breather - Class I, Group B, C, D, Div. 1 & 2 ECDB50-B 2
9
60 Flip Cover Assembly - 60 AMP 2W-3P 350424-1 1
60 Flip Cover Assembly - 60 AMP 3W-4P 350425-1 1
10 30 & 60 Interlock Knob 301322 1
--- --- Lubricant TLC-3 ---
N/A 30 & 60
Instruction Sheet For Installation Operation &
Maintenance of Receptacle
330112 ---
See "Figure G" and "Figure H" for replacement part drawing detail information.